

## City of Locust

Post Office Box 190 Locust, North Carolina 28097-0190 (704) 888-5260

## NOTICE TO RESIDENTS ON STREETS TO BE PAVED AS PART OF THE CITY OF LOCUST STREET MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

Redah Avenue is scheduled to be resurfaced as part of the 2020-2021 City of Locust Street Maintenance Program. This project will begin on Monday May 17, 2021 and should be completed by end of the day Friday May 21, 2021, weather permitting.

As is to be expected with any street maintenance project, inconveniences will surely have to be dealt with. That said, the City of Locust sees these as shared inconveniences. Therefore, the City of Locust and its contractors will work to ensure that these are kept to a minimum. Cooperation between residents, their neighbors, and our contractors will help in minimizing inconveniences and expediting the construction process.

<u>TRAFFIC</u>: While construction operations are in progress traffic *should be limited to essential traffic ONLY* to ensure the safety of motorists and work crews. One lane of traffic will be maintained throughout construction. While construction operations are in progress traffic *may be limited to one-way* to ensure the safety of motorists and work crews. Please limit your trips in and out of your neighborhood during this paving project and plan your trips accordingly.

## **CONSTRUCTION HOURS:**

Construction activity can generally be expected to take place between 7:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. weekdays. When paving is taking place crews may work until dark.

In closing, I wish to reiterate the point that the City of Locust and its contractors will make every effort to keep inconveniences to a minimum. If you should have any questions please contact me, Tim Flieger Director of Public Works, at (704)888-5260 weekdays between the hours of 7:30 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. or you may email me at tflieger@locustnc.com

Sincerely.

Timothy **6**. Flieger City of Locust

City of Locust

Director of Public Works